
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

A B C D E F G H I
BARR Place Rider # Last Name  First Name Team Crit Championship Road Championship TT Championship Total Points
Master Men 35-39 Cat 1-3

1 118 Anderson Erik CBC Racing/Olympia Orthopaedic 17 11 20 48
2 97 Mcandrew Warren Jet City Velo 20 20 40
3 187 Denney Ryan DSH Racing 15 15 30
4 18 Martin Andrew Bikesale.com 17 17
5 487 Doran Dan Herriott Sports Performance 17 17
6 26 Moorman Alec Bikesale.com 13 13
7 22 Iannotti David Bikesale.com 12 12

Master Men 35-39 Cat 4/5
1 906 Simmons Joshua Old Town Bicycle 20 20
2 1254 Super Peter Pauole Sport 17 17

Master Men 40-49 Cat 1-3
1 74 Campbell Robert Kryki Sports/Audi 17 9 12 38
2 366 Turek Martin Audi 8 20 28
3 130 Kilcline Bradford Herriott Sports Performance 11 12 23
4 115 Gaeckle Jeffrey CBC Racing/Olympia Orthopaedic 20 20
4 53 Hill Matthew Garage Racing 20 20
6 16 Brown Gary Tete de la Course Cycling 15 4 19
6 11 Holmes Joe Tete de la Course Cycling 2 17 19
8 100 Urakawa Bryan Jet City Velo/Fischer Plumbing 10 8 18
8 361 Seeley Lane Kryki Sports/Audi 7 11 18

10 412 Clarke Chad Fanatik Bike / Shuksan Velo 17 17
11 350 Dean Ryan Audi 15 15
11 154 O'Donnell John Keller Rohrback  Cycling 15 15
13 12 Webber Nathan Tête de la Course Cycling 4 10 14
14 70 Phillips Sean Team Steam/Garage Racing 13 13
14 19 Atkey Warren Bikesale.com 13 13
14 72 Rosenast Alex Garage Racing 13 13
17 196 Bourcier Paul Veloce Racing P/B smith&nephew 12 12
18 164 Baughman Peter First Strike Velo 9 9
18 51 Burdo Michael Team Steam 6 3 9
20 27 Robson Mike Bikesale.com 7 7
21 23 Weeks Scot Bikesale.com 6 6
22 401 Chipchase David CBC Racing/Olympia Orthopaedic 5 5
22 298 Smith Brian Blue Rooster/Sports Medicine Cl 5 5
24 200 Knokey Mark Vertical Earth 3 3
25 473 Park Samuel Unattached 2 2

Master Men 40-49 Cat 4/5
1 739 Olson Chad Seattle Super Squadra 20 12 20 52
2 702 Gaspers Brett Apex Racing Team/Cycle U / Apex 11 11 17 39
3 811 Clouse John Jet City Velo/Fischer Plumbing 13 10 12 35
4 870 Hughes Timothy CBC Racing 17 13 30
4 761 Liberator Daniel Cucina Fresca Cycling Team 17 13 30
6 1022 Crocker Rocky Team W.A.R. (Wenatchee Area Rac 12 9 21
7 808 Allen Todd Jet City Velo/Fischer Plumbing 15 5 20
7 1365 Reid Eric Unattached 20 20
9 662 Hocking Gary Union Bay Cycling/Bikesale.com 7 2 10 19

10 669 Raymond Kevin Bikesale.com 10 8 18
11 873 Anderson Kyle CBC Racing/Olympia Orthopaedic 9 6 15
11 912 Friederich Kurt L'Ecole No. 41/Wheatland Wheelers 15 15
11 887 Reinholtz Timothy Fanatik Bike / Shuksan Velo 15 15
14 1166 Catalina Thomas SCCA/Starbucks Cycling 5 9 14
15 1205 Tornow Justin Unattached 11 11
16 704 Hodgins Michael Apex Racing Team/Cycle U / Apex 6 3 9
17 660 Harrington Pat Union Bay Cycling/Bikesale.com 8 8
18 411 Beieler James Fanatik Bike Co. 7 7
19 681 Baker Larry Old Town Bicycle (OTB) 4 4
19 1293 Rice Robert Bikesport Racing 4 4
21 319 Harless Dale Apex Racing Team 3 3
22 728 Skinner Michael Avanti Racing Club 2 2

Masters Men 50+
1 43 Baumeister Todd Apex Racing Team/Cycle U / Apex 20 20 20 60
2 403 Potter Tom CBC Racing/Olympia Orthopaedic 11 9 15 35
3 114 Gordon David CBC Racing/Olympia Orthopaedic 4 10 17 31
4 295 Gerak Josh Blue Rooster/Sports Medicine Clinic 15 13 28
5 368 Benson Rick Jet City Velo/Fischer Plumbing 10 15 25
6 500 Main Paul G.S. Gap/River City Red 3 17 20
6 273 Franks Mark Apex Racing Team/Cycle U / Apex 9 11 20
8 384 Roof Rick Old Town Bicycle 17 17
9 483 Nettles Jeffery Boat Street Cycle Club (BSCC) 13 13
9 543 Torkelson Scott Old Town Bicycle 13 13

11 382 Whiley Anthony Jet City Velo/Fischer Plumbing 12 12
11 319 Hecht David Garage  Racing 12 12
11 262 Hammond Craig Bikesale.com/Union Bay Cycling 12 12
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14 1217 Ripley Robert Herriott Sports Performance 11 11
15 838 Smith Michael Bike Masters - WA 10 10
16 869 Jones Ron CBC Racing/Olympia Orthopaedic 2 7 9
16 997 Coffee Paul Tacoma Bike Racing Team 9 9
18 332 Cole Vern SCCA/Starbucks Cycling 8 8
18 329 Adolf Chris SCCA/Starbucks Cycling 8 8
18 339 Ryan Dave SCCA/Starbucks Cycling 8 8
21 399 Hackleman Tom Old Town Bicycle (OTB) 7 7
21 884 Kodin John Shuksan Velo Club 7 7
23 259 Duckstein Nick Union Bay Cycling/Bikesale.com 6 6
23 41 Arden Greg Cycle U/Apex Racing Team 6 6
23 681 Baker Larry Old Town Bicycle 6 6
26 280 Pfost Jeff Apex Racing Team/Cycle U / Apex 5 5
26 315 Stimson Don Unattached 5 5
26 1248 Swanson Dave Gregg's Trek 5 5
29 840 Austad Dan Unattached 4 4
30 695 Harless Dale Cycle U/Apex Racing 3 3
31 691 Miller Peter Cycle U/Apex Racing Team 2 2
31 1120 Barrett David Tacoma Wheelman's 2 2

Master Women 35+ Cat 1-3
1 7 Kavesh Gina Union Bay Cycling/Bikesale.com 13 15 20 48
2 19 Maree Cynthia SCCA/Starbucks Cycling 20 17 37
2 43 Evely Jane First Strike Velo/Slalom Consul 17 20 37
4 140 Stryker Lynn Zuster Cycling 12 13 25
5 134 Graff Beth Old Town Bicycle 17 17
6 98 Hendrick Sabrina Jet City Velo/Fischer Plumbing 15 15
6 278 Walsh Sheila Fischer Plumbing/Jet City Velo 15 15
8 99 Hickel Jessie Fischer Plumbing/Jet City Velo 13 13
9 120 Bolt Jodie Old Town Bicycle 12 12

Master Women 35+ Cat 4 
1 307 Anex Liese Sound Velo Cycling Club/Team Gr 12 11 20 43
2 250 Pfost Beth Avanti Racing Club/Blue Rooster 9 8 17 34
3 278 Walsh Sheila Fischer Plumbing Cycling 17 15 32
4 248 Nevin Emily Avanti Racing Club/Blue Rooster 20 9 29
5 241 Walker Kristen Union Bay Cycling/Bikesale.com 11 17 28
5 257 Cudone-Sheridan Angela SCCA/Starbucks Cycling 10 7 11 28
7 336 Fisher Jean CBC Racing/Olympia Orthopaedic 7 10 10 27
8 240 Steppe Lisa Union Bay Cycling/Bikesale.com 13 13 26
9 258 Wilkie Barbara SCCA/Starbucks Cycling 6 6 12 24

10 246 Evans Amanda Blue Rooster/Sports Medicine Clinic 8 12 20
10 373 Broussard Marcela Recycled Cycles Racing 20 20
12 334 Hetland Maria CBC Racing/Olympia Orthopaedic 15 15
12 333 Welch Colleen Olympia Orthopaedic Associates 15 15
14 203 Mcfadden Sandrine Peterson Racing p/b Spokeswomen 13 13
15 226 Kenyon Christi Union Bay Cycling/Bikesale.com 5 5 10
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